# 502704213 03/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2750819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DAWDY	02/27/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIW ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	24 ELMWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	CRESTWOOD INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	MOUNTAINTOP
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18707

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14195760

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (570)696-3320

 Phone:
 570-714-4000

Email: msmolow@smolowlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL A. SMOLOW Address Line 1: 720 HAMPTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SHAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL A. SMOLOW
Signature:	/Mitchell A. Smolow/
Date:	03/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502704213 REEL: 032340 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, David Dawdy, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain

new and useful improvements in Fire Door Method Of Operation for which a non-provisional

application for a United States Patent was filed claiming priority to provisional application no.

61772086 filed on March 4, 2013.

and

Whereas, CIW Enterprises, Inc. whose post office address is 24 Elmwood Avenue,

Crestwood Industrial Park, Mountaintop, PA 18707, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do sell,

assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and

exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as

described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all non-provisionals,

continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of the application, together with the right of

priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-

American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other

international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest

as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

{00011677,DOC; 1 }

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 032340 FRAME: 0727 representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention transferred.

I furthermore agree upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

I declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

Date 2/27//4

uventor 7

David Dawdy

Witness:

SIVA P. DAVULUR

(Printed Name)

{00011677.DOC; 1 }

RECORDED: 03/03/2014

2